In the Supreme Court of the United States

JONATHAN CHIN AND THE CITY OF SEATTLE,

Petitioners,

V.

ANDREW RUTHERFORD,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

PETER S. HOLMES
SEATTLE CITY ATTORNEY
BRIAN G. MAXEY
ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY
SEATTLE CITY
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
600 Fourth Avenue
4th Floor
Seattle, WA 98124

GREGORY G. GARRE
Counsel of Record
BRIAN D. SCHMALZBACH
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
555 11th Street, NW
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 637-2207
gregory.garre@lw.com

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pag	ge
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
I. RESPONDENT'S ATTEMPT TO RECAST THE NINTH CIRCUIT "SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES" RULE IS UNAVAILING	2
II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT RULE IS IN STARK CONFLICT WITH THE LAW IN THE REST OF THE COUNTRY AND THIS COURT.	4
III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT'S QUALIFIED IMMUNITY RULING WARRANTS REVIEW	6
IV. THERE IS NO VEHICLE PROBLEM	8
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CASES	ge(s)
Alleyne v. United States, 133 S. Ct. 420 (2012)	9
Ashcroft v. al-Kidd, 131 S. Ct. 2074 (2011)	7
Brosseau v. Haugen, 543 U.S. 194 (2004)	7
Courson v. McMillian, 939 F.2d 1479 (11th Cir. 1991)	4
Descamps v. United States, 133 S. Ct. 90 (2012)	9
Elder v. Holloway, 510 U.S. 510 (1994)	9
Graham v. Connor, 490 U.S. 386 (1989)	11
Hunter v. Bryant, 502 U.S. 224 (1991)	7
Illinois v. Lidster, 540 U.S. 419 (2004)	5, 6
Jackson v. Johnson, 797 F. Supp. 2d 1057 (D. Mont. 2011)	3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued Page(s) Johnson v. Bay Area Rapid Transit, 790 F. Supp. 2d 1034 (N.D. Cal. 2011)3 Kentucky v. King, 131 S. Ct. 1849 (2011)6 Millbrook v. United States, 133 S. Ct. 98 (2012)9 Miller v. City of Simi Valley, 324 F. App'x 681 (9th Cir. 2009)......4 Muehler v. Mena, 544 U.S. 93 (2005)8 Ortiz v. Jordan, 131 S. Ct. 884 (2011)9 Saucier v. Katz, 533 U.S. 194 (2001)6 Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968)5 United States v. Arvizu, 232 F.3d 1241 (9th Cir. 2000), rev'd, 534 U.S. United States v. Arvizu, 534 U.S. 266 (2002)5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued
Page(s)
United States v. Hunter, 434 F. App'x 581 (9th Cir. 2011)4
United States v. Meza-Corrales, 183 F.3d 1116 (9th Cir. 1999)4
United States v. Miles, 247 F.3d 1009 (9th Cir. 2001)4
United States v. Serna-Barreto, 842 F.2d 965 (7th Cir. 1988)4
United States v. White, 648 F.2d 29 (D.C. Cir.), cert. denied, 454 U.S. 924 (1981)
Washington v. Lambert, 98 F.3d 1181 (9th Cir. 1996)passim
OTHER AUTHORITY
Ruth Bader Ginsburg, <i>The Obligation to Reason Why</i> , 37 U. Fla. L. Rev. 205 (1985)9
